Road,Narsaraopet, Palnadu District, Andhra Pradesh-522601 Whereas the undersigned has decided to 
put up for E-auction of the immovable properties offers are invited by way of E-Tender for purchase of the 
following assets on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” basis on 
25.02.2025 for the recovery of Rs.2,63,34,486.36ps(Rupees Two Crores Sixty Three Lakhs Thirty 
Four Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Six and Paise Thirty Six Only) as on 31.12.2024 and Inter­
est thereon and expenses.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

^KVb) Karur Vysya Bank

Smart ay

Y

Classification | CONFIDENTIAL

bounded by the following boundaries

East 

North

East 
South